Gorefield Parish Council Meeting Tuesday 5™ May 2020

This meeting was not held because of the Corona Virus lock down.

All documents were circulated to Councillors via e-mail and the following

decisions were made by Councillors and confirmed by e-mail.

Highway Matters

The LHI 2021/.22 application has been submitted and Councillor King will

support this on our behalf.

Internal and External Audits

The internal audit has been carried out and signed off. The external audit has
now been extended to 31st July when hopefully we will have been able to meet to

sign this off.

Planning Application

F/YR20/0311/F — erection of a single storey extension to existing dwelling — The

Old Orchard Mill Lane Leverington — no objections

Accounts to be paid:

CAPALC (annual subscription)

North Level IDB (Drainage rates)
Auditing Solutions (Internal Audit)
Zurich Municipal (Insurance premium)
GGS (spraying allotment)

Balance of Accounts
Current account

Business Premium account
High Interest account

Date of next meeting Tuesday 2nd June 2020

Cheq No

101002
101003
101004
101005
101006

Gross

£466.14
£288.47
£258.00

0.00 £1,555.98

Nett VAT
£466.14 0.00
£288.47 0.00
£215.00 43.00

£1,555.98

£25.00 0.00
£45,892.85
£21,249.38

£805.82
£67,948.05

£25.00



