Gorefield Parish Council Meeting Tuesday 5th May 2020

This meeting was not held because of the Corona Virus lock down.

All documents were circulated to Councillors via e-mail and the following decisions were made by Councillors and confirmed by e-mail.

Highway Matters

The LHI 2021/.22 application has been submitted and Councillor King will support this on our behalf.

Internal and External Audits

The internal audit has been carried out and signed off. The external audit has now been extended to 31st July when hopefully we will have been able to meet to sign this off.

Planning Application

F/YR20/0311/F – erection of a single storey extension to existing dwelling – The Old Orchard Mill Lane Leverington – no objections

Accounts to be paid:

Cheq No	Nett	VAT	\mathbf{Gross}
101002	£466.14	0.00	£466.14
101003	£288.47	0.00	£288.47
101004	£215.00	43.00	£258.00
101005	£1,555.98	0.00	£1,555.98
101006	£25.00	0.00	£25.00
	101002 101003 101004 101005	101002 £466.14 101003 £288.47 101004 £215.00 101005 £1,555.98	101002 £466.14 0.00 101003 £288.47 0.00 101004 £215.00 43.00 101005 £1,555.98 0.00

Balance of Accounts

Current account	£ $45,892.85$
Business Premium account	£21,249.38
High Interest account	$_{\underline{}}$ £805.82
	£ $67,948.05$

Date of next meeting Tuesday 2nd June 2020